Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 145
e Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Fulcrum Consulting

Inc (143048880)

Netsync Network

Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network

Solutions
(143028685)

Netsync Network

Solutions
(143028685)

Pacific Bell

Telephone Company

(143002665)

(BEN)

Early View
Academy Of
Excellence
(228997)

Denton Indep
School District
(140909)

Esc Region 11
Consortium
(17002993)

Leander
Independent
School District
(141722)

Leander
Independent
School District
(141722)

Los Angeles Co
Office Of Educ
(143472)

WI

CA

2399037142

2399024196

2399058470

2399053250

2399055537

2399045954

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 17032280
Sandbr...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
17032279 - Gallian
Child Development...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,405,424.50 to
$554,083...

DR1:Applicant has not
provided sufficient
documentation needed
to determine the ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$11,880.00

$51,948.00

$39,685.18

$554,083.86

$1,922,728.42

$19,245.24

$0.00

$51,948.00

$39,685.18

$554,083.86

$1,922,728.42

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant
(SPIN) (BEN)

Requested Committed

FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation

Amount Amount
MR1:The Type of

RA. Networks Montgomery Co Internal Connection for
(1.43026806) School Dist R 2 MO 2399022353 IC Funded FRN Line Item $103,134.50 $103,134.50
(136948) 2399022353.002 was
modifie...

Esc Region 11 MR1:In consultation

Zayo Group, LLC . with the applicant, BEN
(143023855) Consortium TX 2399058467 IA  Funded 17032279 - Gallian

(17002993) Child Development...

$31,257.10 $31,257.10

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
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