

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 145
- Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Early View Academy Of Excellence (228997)	WI	2399037142	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$11,880.00	\$0.00
Fulcrum Consulting Inc (143048880)	Denton Indep School District (140909)	TX	2399024196	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 17032280 Sandbr...	\$51,948.00	\$51,948.00
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Esc Region 11 Consortium (17002993)	TX	2399058470	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17032279 - Gallian Child Development...	\$39,685.18	\$39,685.18
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Leander Independent School District (141722)	TX	2399053250	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,405,424.50 to \$554,083...	\$554,083.86	\$554,083.86
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Leander Independent School District (141722)	TX	2399055537	IC	Funded	DR1:Applicant has not provided sufficient documentation needed to determine the ...	\$1,922,728.42	\$1,922,728.42
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Los Angeles Co Office Of Educ (143472)	CA	2399045954	IA	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$19,245.24	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
R.A. Networks (143026806)	Montgomery Co School Dist R 2 (136948)	MO	2399022353	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2399022353.002 was modifie...	\$103,134.50	\$103,134.50
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Esc Region 11 Consortium (17002993)	TX	2399058467	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 17032279 - Gallian Child Development...	\$31,257.10	\$31,257.10



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
 Data generated on Wednesday, February 25th, 2026 at 11:07 AM CST